
NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA 

Regulations 1984, No. 7* 

Regulations under the Associations Incorporation Act 

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern 
Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the 
Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations 
under the Associations Incorporation Act. 

Dated this twenty-third day of February, 1984. 

E.E. JOHNSTON 
Administrator 

AMENDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATIONS INCORPORATION REGULATIONS 

REPEAL AND SUBSTITUTION 

Schedule 
Regulations is 

2 to the 
repealed and 

Associations Incorporation 
the following substituted: 

* Notified in the Northern Territorg Government Gazette 
on 14 March, 1984. 
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Amendment of the Associations Incorporation Regulations 

"SCHEDULE 2 

FEES 

Matter to which fee relates 

For a certificate of incorporation under 
section 8 or 25D of the Act ....... . 

For a certificate of incorporation under 
section 17 or 25Z of the Act .... 

For filing or otherwise lodging a 
document with the Registrar within the 
time prescribed by the Act ..... , 

For filing or otherwise lodging a 
document with the Registrar outside 
the time prescribed by the Act .... 

For a certificate by the Registrar under 
section 26 of the Act .. " .... 

For a copy of, or extract from, a 
document filed or lodged with the 
Registrar - per folio ....... . 

For completing and checking a copy 
of, or extract from, a document filed 
or lodged with the Registrar where the 
copy of the extract is furnished - per 
folio ..................... . 

2 

Regulation 8 

Fee 

$30.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$2.50". 


