#### NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1984, No. 7\*

Regulations under the Associations Incorporation Act

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the Associations Incorporation Act.

Dated this twenty-third day of February, 1984.

E.E. JOHNSTON Administrator

AMENDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATIONS INCORPORATION REGULATIONS

REPEAL AND SUBSTITUTION

Schedule 2 to the Associations Incorporation Regulations is repealed and the following substituted:

<sup>\*</sup> Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 14 March, 1984.

## Amendment of the Associations Incorporation Regulations

### "SCHEDULE 2

# Regulation 8

#### FEES

	Matter to which fee relates	Fee
1.	For a certificate of incorporation under section 8 or 25D of the Act	\$30.00
2.	For a certificate of incorporation under section 17 or 25Z of the Act	\$15.00
3.	For filing or otherwise lodging a document with the Registrar within the time prescribed by the Act	\$5.00
4.	For filing or otherwise lodging a document with the Registrar outside the time prescribed by the Act	\$15.00
5.	For a certificate by the Registrar under section 26 of the Act	\$10.00
6.	For a copy of, or extract from, a document filed or lodged with the Registrar - per folio	\$5.00
7.	For completing and checking a copy of, or extract from, a document filed or lodged with the Registrar where the copy of the extract is furnished - per	
	folio	\$2.50"